Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102140466

▼	▼	▼
the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
nd address of receiv	ving party(ies)	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norwest Mortgage, Inc. 6.26.02 Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other	
Other Execution Date: March 29, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,798,171	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Gilchrist, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:801 Grand, Suite 3900	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
total number of pages including cov	June 18, 2002 ignature per sheet, attachments, and document: Date Date	

06/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000236 1798171

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sites that Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0644**

DATE
APR 1 4 2000

0479222A0542642

FILED in the office of the feature of the state of Coffeenda

APP ON B

APR - 3 2000 Bill June KL 18823, Sentiery at 3950 June

OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

We, James M. Strother, the Secretary, and David V. Gorsche, the Assistant Vice President of Norwest Mortgage, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, do hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the Secretary and Assistant Vice President, respectively, of Norwest Mortgage, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. That an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation has been approved by the board of directors.
- 3. The Amendment so approved by the board of directors is as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

Article I: The name of this Corporation is Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

- 4. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeding the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).
- 5. That this certificate shall become effective on April 14, 2000.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury of the laws of California that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed at Des Moines, Iowa on March 29, 2000.

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

James M. Strother, Secretary

David V. Gorsche, Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0645